



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 14, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m.
 PROJECT: 2022 Ditka Drive and Alley Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$827,570.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION INC.		A.LAMP CONCRETE CONTR INC.		ALLIANCE CONTR INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO INC.		ACURA INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	20	100.00	2,000.00	1.00	20.00	10.00	200.00	100.00	2,000.00	1.20	24.00	250.00	5,000.00
2	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1175	5.50	6,462.50	8.50	9,987.50	7.50	8,812.50	40.00	47,000.00	9.05	10,633.75	10.00	11,750.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2250	1.50	3,375.00	2.25	5,062.50	2.00	4,500.00	4.00	9,000.00	2.55	5,737.50	3.00	6,750.00
4	Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	20	20.00	400.00	30.00	600.00	25.00	500.00	40.00	800.00	24.45	489.00	50.00	1,000.00
5	HMA Surface Removal, Butt Joint	SqYd	55	25.00	1,375.00	50.00	2,750.00	15.00	825.00	30.00	1,650.00	66.05	3,632.75	25.00	1,375.00
6	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	125	15.00	1,875.00	30.00	3,750.00	15.00	1,875.00	30.00	3,750.00	24.40	3,050.00	25.00	3,125.00
7	8" Dia., PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	120	55.00	6,600.00	100.00	12,000.00	150.00	18,000.00	290.00	34,800.00	100.30	12,036.00	100.00	12,000.00
8	8"x4" Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor	Each	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	354.00	1,770.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
9	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	885.00	885.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,130.00	4,130.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	Restricted Depth CB, 4' Dia., TY 1 Frame, O.L.	Each	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	7,375.00	29,500.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
12	Comb Sewer MH, 4' Dia., TY 1 Frame, C.L.	Each	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,850.00	17,700.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
13	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	6	475.00	2,850.00	500.00	3,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,268.50	7,611.00	750.00	4,500.00
14	Water Serv Boxes and Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	2	325.00	650.00	250.00	500.00	400.00	800.00	150.00	300.00	455.00	910.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
15	Frame and Lid, Type 1	Each	2	385.00	770.00	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	475.00	950.00	750.00	1,500.00
16	Inlet Filter	Each	9	100.00	900.00	125.00	1,125.00	15.00	135.00	25.00	225.00	212.50	1,912.50	165.00	1,485.00
17	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	1	450.00	450.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	370.00	370.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	Trench Backfill	CuYd	75	35.00	2,625.00	1.00	75.00	25.00	1,875.00	65.00	4,875.00	27.15	2,036.25	60.00	4,500.00
19	Comb Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12	Foot	1175	28.00	32,900.00	25.00	29,375.00	37.00	43,475.00	43.00	50,525.00	33.95	39,891.25	35.00	41,125.00
20	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6300	7.00	44,100.00	7.75	48,825.00	10.00	63,000.00	7.75	48,825.00	7.20	45,360.00	8.00	50,400.00
21	PCC Shoulder, 5"	SqYd	130	55.00	7,150.00	100.00	13,000.00	90.00	11,700.00	70.00	9,100.00	64.70	8,411.00	80.00	10,400.00
22	PCC Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	20	65.00	1,300.00	75.00	1,500.00	85.00	1,700.00	80.00	1,600.00	112.00	2,240.00	90.00	1,800.00
23	PCC Pad, 7"	SqYd	40	65.00	2,600.00	75.00	3,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	80.00	3,200.00	100.75	4,030.00	90.00	3,600.00
24	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	90	30.00	2,700.00	25.00	2,250.00	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00	27.95	2,515.50	50.00	4,500.00
25	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	645	70.00	45,150.00	85.00	54,825.00	95.00	61,275.00	122.00	78,690.00	75.90	48,955.50	100.00	64,500.00
26	PCC Pavement, 8"	SqYd	1950	70.00	136,500.00	90.00	175,500.00	90.00	175,500.00	150.00	292,500.00	83.45	162,727.50	100.00	195,000.00
27	PCC Pavement Stamping	SqFt	13000	6.00	78,000.00	2.50	32,500.00	17.00	221,000.00	4.00	52,000.00	21.85	284,050.00	20.00	260,000.00
28	Permeable Pavers	SqYd	245	70.00	17,150.00	75.00	18,375.00	75.00	18,375.00	67.50	16,537.50	115.65	28,334.25	103.00	25,235.00
29	Incidental HMA Surface Crse, 3"	SqYd	120	30.00	3,600.00	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	70.00	8,400.00	46.15	5,538.00	40.00	4,800.00
30	Protective Coat	SqYd	3600	1.00	3,600.00	0.10	360.00	1.00	3,600.00	0.01	36.00	2.25	8,100.00	1.00	3,600.00
31	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2200	6.50	14,300.00	6.00	13,200.00	2.00	4,400.00	0.10	220.00	13.10	28,820.00	8.00	17,600.00
32	Sodding	SqYd	2200	13.00	28,600.00	10.00	22,000.00	7.00	15,400.00	15.50	34,100.00	13.60	29,920.00	12.00	26,400.00
33	Supplemental Watering	Unit	30	2.50	75.00	1.00	30.00	1.00	30.00	0.10	3.00	599.45	17,983.50	50.00	1,500.00
34	Information Signage	Each	1	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	332.75	332.75	750.00	750.00
35	12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1)	Each	1	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00	155.75	155.75	500.00	500.00
36	Construction Video	Each	2	100.00	200.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	770.00	1,540.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
37	Polyurea Pavement Marking, Line 4"	Foot	550	4.00	2,200.00	5.00	2,750.00	9.00	4,950.00	32.00	17,600.00	11.80	6,490.00	5.00	2,750.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Mark, Line 6"	Foot	130	5.00	650.00	10.00	1,300.00	18.50	2,405.00	40.00	5,200.00	23.60	3,068.00	10.00	1,300.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Mark, Line 24"	Foot	30	22.00	660.00	40.00	1,200.00	73.50	2,205.00	165.00	4,950.00	23.60	708.00	30.00	900.00
40	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
41	Mobilization	L.S.	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	149,500.00	149,500.00	13,637.25	13,637.25	82,400.00	82,400.00
42	Pavement Removal	SqYd	1900	15.00	28,500.00	20.00	38,000.00	17.00	32,300.00	60.00	114,000.00	18.75	35,625.00	25.00	47,500.00
43	Earth Excavation	CuYd	1450	40.00	58,000.00	44.50	64,525.00	50.00	72,500.00	20.00	29,000.00	45.00	65,250.00	55.00	79,750.00
44	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	545	9.50	5,177.50	12.25	6,676.25	8.00	4,360.00	9.00	4,905.00	12.40	6,758.00	15.00	8,175.00
45	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 12"	SqYd	1450	9.50	13,775.00	25.00	36,250.00	14.00	20,300.00	18.00	26,100.00	24.80	35,960.00	24.00	34,800.00
46	Filter Fabric	SqYd	2200	3.00	6,600.00	2.75	6,050.00	2.00	4,400.00	1.00	2,200.00	5.40	11,880.00	6.00	13,200.00
47	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6	CuYd	20	40.00	800.00	60.00	1,200.00	40.00	800.00	60.00	1,200.00	95.80	1,916.00	75.00	1,500.00
48	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	CuYd	145	50.00	7,250.00	70.00	10,150.00	45.00	6,525.00	65.00	9,425.00	105.70	15,326.50	90.00	13,050.00
49	Aggregate Base Course for Storage, CA-1	CuYd	400	50.00	20,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	48.00	19,200.00	65.00	26,000.00	99.65	39,860.00	80.00	32,000.00
50	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	2950	5.50	16,225.00	3.25	9,587.50	4.00	11,800.00	8.50	25,075.00	6.80	20,060.00	12.00	35,400.00
51	Drainage Stop	Each	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,185.00	8,740.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
52	Cleanout/Observation Well	Each	4	1,250.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,830.00	7,320.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
53	PVC Underdrain, 4"	Foot	560	45.00	25,200.00	40.00	22,400.00	40.00	22,400.00	10.00	5,600.00	63.70	35,672.00	45.00	25,200.00
54	Soil Disposal Analysis	Each	7	100.00	700.00	1,750.00	12,250.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	500.00	3,500.00	4,250.00	29,750.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
55	Porous Granular Embankment, Subgrade	CuYd	275	45.00	12,375.00	1.00	275.00	25.00	6,875.00	65.00	17,875.00	95.80	26,345.00	60.00	16,500.00
56	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	275	60.00	16,500.00	1.00	275.00	50.00	13,750.00	70.00	19,250.00	109.70	30,167.50	85.00	23,375.00
57	Removal Bollards	Each	9	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	150.00	1,350.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	2,940.00	26,460.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
58	Galvanized Conduit, 4"	Foot	160	100.00	16,000.00	50.00	8,000.00	171.00	27,360.00	55.00	8,800.00	197.65	31,624.00	75.00	12,000.00
59	Constr Layout, Horizontal Control	L.S.	1	19,500.00	19,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,350.00	12,350.00	12,390.00	12,390.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
60	Protection of Private Property	L.S.	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	5,475.00	5,475.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$827,570.00		\$825,099.75		\$1,174,557.50		\$1,250,067.50		\$1,299,805.00		\$1,373,495.00